I50 00
75 00
75 00
60 00

• So 00
81 66
5° 00
40 00
45 00

00

o f 1874, the salaries o f the Commissioners o f E x­
cise in the City o f New York are hereby fixed at 
the rate o f five thousand dollars each ($5j° °° )  Per 
annum, and that the sum of thirty-two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($32,500) is fixed as the 
amount necessary for hire o f employees, rent, and ( 
other necessary expenses o f said Board o f Com- 
missioners.

The Chairman put the question whether the 
Board would agree with said resolution.

Which was decided in the affirmative by the